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We want you to shape our information.

We want you to create our information
with us.

We are committed to working together
with young people. 

Working together

Rewards for working
with SENDIASS



We have different rewards for different
activities. 

Everyone’s views are important and we
value your help and support.

We often call this co-production.
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My views

£10 £25

£50

Co-production



Group work.

Sometimes we might work together in a 
small group. 

Reward: 

The group can decide on an activity or 
treat. For example:

Bowling Mini golf Pizza

It might be a group that meets just a few 
times for one topic. Or it could be a group 
that we work with over several months, for 
example a class in a school or college.

Group Work
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This might be taking part in a meeting, 
supporting us at an event or getting
involved with a project.

Ad-hoc or one-off task

Reward: 

The reward will vary depending on the
task and how much time this will take.

You might choose to work with us on
something specific and we would call this 
an ‘ad-hoc’ or ‘one-off’ task.
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Reward: 

£50 gift card. 

Interview panel (full-day)

You would help SENDIASS choose who 
works for them.

A full day would usually be 9am to 5pm.

£50
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Reward: 

£25 gift card. 

Interview panel (half-day)

You would help SENDIASS choose who
works for them.

A half day would usually be 9am to 1pm.

£25
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Appearing in a video

We often work with young people to make 
videos to share information. 

You might appear on camera or
record a voiceover. 

Reward: 

If it’s a small group, (up to 4 people), 
we will give each person a £25 gift card.

£25

5

Rewards for working with SENDIASS



Reward: 

If it’s a bigger group, (more than 4 people) 
we will give each person a £10 gift card.

£10

You can fill in a web form:

suffolksendiass.co.uk/contact-us

You can e-mail us:

enquiries@suffolksendiass.co.uk

You can contact us in the following ways
if you are interested in working with us.
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https://suffolksendiass.co.uk/contact-us/
mailto:enquiries%40suffolksendiass.co.uk?subject=


You can text us:

Text ADVICE4ME to 87007

You can call us:

01473 265210
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A co-production group worked together to make this
easy-read document.

We created this document as people who are:

“Passionate, approachable and dedicated”
“Chilled, relaxed, kind, helpful, committed and caring”
“Supportive and kind with a good eye for detail”
“Kind, generous, funny, caring and committed”

Made by

Online:
thinklusive.org

LinkedIn

e-mail:
hello@thinklusive.org


